(ATTACHMENT 8) ACTION ON MONTHLY FINANCE MATTERS: AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE PURCHASES REPORT ON EMERGENCY PURCHASES DUE
TO COVID-19 AND CHANGE ORDERS IN EXCESS OF $25,000 AND CUMULATIVE PURCHASES IN EXCESS OF $50,000; ACCEPTANCE OF
THE REPORT ON REVENUES AND EXPENSES; MONTHLY EXPENDITURE CONTROL REPORT; REPORT ON SCHOOL FUND
TRANSFERS; REPORT ON CONTRACTS UNDER $50,000 AND CUMULATIVE TOTAL REPORT; REPORT ON MONTHLY GRANT AWARDS;
ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS. Milwaukee Public Schools

IT 1115 5 Page: 1
FIEL DSDM bplusprod Date: 12/21/2020
Denise M Fidds Monthly Grant Awards Time: 15:48:57
For the Period December 1, 2020 Thru December 21, 2020
Total
Funder Proposal Awar ded Abstract
WI Dept of Natural Res ~ Greener, Healthier Schools - AAL 100,000 Grant funds will be used for design and construction of green infrastructure at Academy of
Accelerated Learning (AAL). The redevelopment includes green infrastructure, outdoor
classrooms, maintenance needs and planned curricular connections.
Bill Belichick Foundation Bill Belichick Foundation (Riverside 10,000 Grant funds would be used for football equipment such as helmets, practice pants, and other
University) equipment to run a safe football program.
Target Corp Target Y outh Soccer Grant (Greenfield) 1,000 Grant funds will support the 1-5 grade youth soccer program by covering the costs of league
registration and uniforms for the players.
Target Corp Target Youth Soccer Grant (AAL) 1,000 Grant funds will be used to provide a soccer recreation area with a greener, healthier
playground.
Target Corp Target Y outh Soccer Grant (Kagel) 1,000 Grant funds will be used to supply student athletes with soccer equipment for the upcoming
season. Cleats, balls, and goal posts will be purchased.
Kids Gardening 2021 Budding Botanist Grant 1,200 Grant funds will support Hawthorne's Green Playground Initiative that will obtain materials for
(Hawthorne) raised garden beds. Students at Hawthorne will have an opportunity to learn about and take
care of agarden space. Classrooms will be given a designated space to plant, and learn about
nature and growing cycles.
Milw Metro Sewerage DistConceptual Schoolyard Redevel opment 10,000 Grant funds will be used to develop a set of conceptual plans that include meaningful green
(Kluge) and healthy school projects that have a positive impact on the school, community, and
environment. The plans will include feasible plan drawings, estimated fundraising targets,
timelines, potential curriculum connections, maintenance considerations, etc.
Milw Metro Sewerage DistConceptual Schoolyard Redevelopment 10,000 Grant funds will be used to develop a set of conceptual plans that include meaningful green
(Riley) and healthy school projects that have a positive impact on the school, community, and
environment. The plans will include feasible plan drawings, estimated fundraising targets,
timelines, potential curriculum connections, maintenance considerations, etc.
Milw Metro Sewerage DistConceptual Schoolyard Redevel opment 10,000 Grant funds will be used to develop a set of conceptual plans that include meaningful green
(Mitchell) and healthy school projects that have a positive impact on the school, community, and
environment. The plans will include feasible plan drawings, estimated fundraising targets,
timelines, potential curriculum connections, maintenance considerations, etc.
Milw Metro Sewerage DistConceptual Schoolyard Redevelopment 10,000 Grant funds will be used to develop a set of conceptual plans that include meaningful green
(Gaenden) and healthy school projects that have a positive impact on the school, community, and
environment. The plans will include feasible plan drawings, estimated fundraising targets,
timelines, potential curriculum connections, maintenance considerations, etc.
Milw Metro Sewerage Dist Conceptual Schoolyard Redevel opment 10,000 Grant funds will be used to develop a set of conceptual plans that include meaningful green
(MGIS) and healthy school projects that have a positive impact on the school, community, and

environment. The plans will include feasible plan drawings, estimated fundraising targets,
timelines, potential curriculum connections, maintenance considerations, etc.

164,200



